वन विभाग, हरियाणा सरकार, कार्यालय प्रधान मुख्य वन संरक्षक, हरियाणा,

सी—18, वन भवन, सैक्टर 6, पंचकुला, दूरभाष / फैक्स +91 172 2563988, 2563861, E-mail: cffcpanchkula@gmail.com

कमांक : प्रशा-डी-तीन-10007 /३७६५

दिनांक : 26/12/2012

सेवा में

क्षेत्रीय अधिकारी, भारत सरकार, पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, एकीकृत क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, चण्डीगढ।

विषयः Diversion of 0.55195 ha. of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, Transmission System Division, HVPNL, Bhiwani for construction work of 220 KV D/C line from 765 KV substation PGCIL Bhiwani to 220 KV Substation HVPVL, under Forest Division and Disitrict Bhiwani, Haryana.

Online Proposal No. FP/HR/TRANS/126268/2021 संदर्भ : आपका पत्र क्रमांक 9-HRB163/2021-CHA दिनांक 22.10.2022।

उपरोक्त विषय पर संदर्भांकित पत्र द्वारा जारी स्टेज-ा स्वीकृति की अनुपालना रिपोर्ट निम्नप्रकार से आपको भेजी जाती है :--

- प्रस्ताव में सी०ए० स्कीम अनुसार प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी ने प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण, नैट प्रैजैन्ट वैल्यु आफ फौरेस्ट लैण्ड व अन्य चार्जिज सहित कुल 4714455.00/-रूपये की राशि केम्पा के लेखा में जमा करवा दी है । ऑनलाईन पोर्टल अनुसार राशि का स्टेटस "Paid" होने उपरान्त प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा अपेक्षित ऑनलाईन कार्यवाही पूर्ण कर दी गई है।
 - प्रयोक्ता एजैन्सी द्वारा प्रस्तुत अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है। 5.
 - एफ0आर0ए0 प्रमाण पत्र की प्रति संलग्न है। 6.

इसके अतिरिक्त स्टेज—ा 2B से सम्बन्धित अण्डरटेकिंग की प्रति संलग्न है तथा ऑनलाईन पोर्टल पर भी अपलोड कर दी गई है।

कृपया प्रस्ताव में स्टेज—ाा स्वीकृति बारे आगामी कार्यवाही करने का कष्ट करें ।

संलग्न / उपरोक्त ।

अति. प्रधान मुख्य वन सिक्सक (एफ०सी०ए०) हरियाणा, पंचकुला विवास

PROFORMA

(Details of Remittance of Amount)

Full Title of the Project: Diver

Diversion of 0.55195 ha. of forest land in favour of Executive Engineer, HVPNL, Bhiwani for construction work of 220 KV D/C line from 765 KV substation PGCIL Bhiwani to 220 KV

substation HVPVL, Bhiwani.

File No.: FCA/S/

FP/HR/TRANS/126268/2021.

Date of Submission:

07.03.2021.

PROFORMA (Details of remittance of amount)

1.	State /District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates	Bhiwani Haryana
2.	Name of the User Agency,	HVPNL
3	Nature of the Proposal	Forest Land for construction work of 220 KV D/C line from 765 KV substation
4.	Extent of forest are involved for diversion	0.55195 Ha.
5.	Whether original, or extension of existing approval	Original
6.	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area. If so, specify	iib de
7.	Date of Ist stage Clearance	22.10.2021
8.	Amount to be realized (in Rs.) for	4714455.00
2)	Compensatory Afforestation	2542976.00
b)	Additional Compensatory Afforestation (Supervisery Charges)	292068.00
c)	Catchment Area Treatment	
d)	Wildlife Management Plan	
e)	Additional Charges for diversion of area falling under notified/protected areas	0
f)	Net Present Value	489580.00
g)	Any other charges/Levies (Plants Damage)	1289831,00
	Total amount to be Realized	4714455.00
300	mount Realized	As Above
i	Details of Bank	SBI Bank Bhiwani
ii	Name of Bank	SBI Bank
iii	Bank Draft No.	61141636345
iv	Date	Dated. 08.08.2022
V	Amount	4714455.00
vi	Whether deposited by RTGS, if so, the particulars & date of remittance	

vii	of mula, buildernagar) in which deposited, with date of	Deposited Rs. 4714455.00/- dt.08.08.2022 in SBI Bank and further transferred to Compensatry Afforestation Fund(CAF) on 08.08.2022 of Corporation Bank,Lodhi Complex, New Delhi.
10	Any other remarks	Receipt of Challan and Transaction (Attached).

Divisional Forest Officer Bhiwani.

dia.

COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLERS (RECOGNITION OF FOREST RIGHT) ACT. 2006

(CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN BY THE CONCERNED DEPUTY COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE / PROJECT: Request for forest clearance for construction work of 220 KV D/C line from 765 KV substation PGCIL Bhiwani to 220 KV substation HVPVL, Bhiwani (Against Risk Purchage) Distr Bhiwani under Forest Division Bhiwani.

As per report received from DFO. Bhiwani

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as "forest" less than 75 years period of the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in village having no recorded population of Scheduled tribes, as per the census – 2001 and the census 2011.

(Full name and office seal of the District Collecto), Bhiwani